#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM652477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/20/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Morning Call, Inc.		11/20/2012	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Morning Call, LLC	
Street Address:	101 North Sixth Street	
City:	Allentown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18105	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78061362	MCALL.COM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028874000

Email: kkepchar@akingump.com

David C. Lee **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2001 K Street, N.W. Address Line 2: Robert S. Strauss Tower Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	689713.0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/David C. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=2012-11-20 Morning Call Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=2012-11-20 Morning Call Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=2012-11-20 Morning Call Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007319 FRAME: 0817

900622218

source=2012-11-20 Morning Call Certificate of Merger#page4.tif source=2012-11-20 Morning Call Certificate of Merger#page5.tif source=2012-11-20 Morning Call Certificate of Merger#page6.tif source=2012-11-20 Morning Call Certificate of Merger#page7.tif



PAGE :

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE MORNING CALL, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE MORNING CALL, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE MORNING CALL, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 4:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

5117790 8100M

121250065

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buillock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0002653

DATE: 11-20-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:33 PM 11/20/2012 FILED 04:32 PM 11/20/2012 SRV 121250065 - 5117790 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

THE MORNING CALL, INC. (a Pennsylvania corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

# THE MORNING CALL, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

#### November 20, 2012

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is The Morning Call, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is The Morning Call, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.

SECOND: The plan and agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is: The Morning Call, LLC

**FOURTH**: The merger is to become effective upon filing.

FIFTH: The executed plan and agreement of merger is on file at: 435 N. Michigan Ave, Chicago, IL 60611, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the plan and agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving entity on request, without cost, to any member or stockholder of any constituent entity.

[Signature follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been signed by an authorized person as of the date first listed above.

### THE MORNING CALL, LLC

By: /s/ Thomas F. Brown

Name: Thomas F. Brown

Title: Treasurer

Entity #: 4147253 Date Filed: 11/20/2012 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

THE MORNING CALL, INC. (a Pennsylvania corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

THE MORNING CALL, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

Documents and correspondence relating hereto should be returned to:

Corporation Service Company 421784 どれり

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions relating to articles of merger, the undersigned, pursuant to these Articles of Merger, desire to effect the merger of The Morning Call, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with and into The Morning Call, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merger"), and in furtherance of the foregoing hereby state that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company surviving the Merger is:

The Morning Call, LLC:

SECOND: The surviving limited liability company is a qualified foreign limited liability company, formed under the laws of Delaware and the name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Pennsylvania Department of State (the "Department") hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):

Corporation Service Company Dauphin County

THIRD: The name of the commercial registered office provider and the county of venue of the other domestic business corporation which is a party to the plan of merger is as follows:

The Morning Call, Inc.
Corporation Service Company
Dauphin County

FOURTH: The plan of merger shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Merger in the Department.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF MERGER-BUSINESS 4 Page(s)

2012 NOV 20 PH 4: 20 PA DEPT OF STATE



TRADEMARK

REEL: 007319 FRAME: 0822

FIFTH: The plan of merger is being effected by The Morning Call, LLC in accordance with Section 1903 of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law pursuant to an order entered by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, having jurisdiction of a proceeding under the Bankruptcy Code (11 U.S.C. § 101 et seq.), confirming a plan of reorganization providing for, among other things, the Merger.

SIXTH: The plan was authorized and approved by the foreign limited liability company party to the plan in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is formed.

SEVENTH: The full text of the plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is:

The Morning Call, LLC 101 North Sixth Street Allentown, Pennsylvania 18105

REEL: 007319 FRAME: 0823

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporations have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof, as of the date first above written.

THE MORNING CAL

By: Name:

Thomas F. Brown

Title:

Treasurer

THE MORNING CAL

By:

Name: Thomas F. Brown

Title:

Senior Vice President/Treasurer

REEL: 007319 FRAME: 0824

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporations have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof, as of the date first above written.

THE MORNING CALL,

By: Name:

Thomas F. Br

Title:

Treasurer

THE MORNING CAL

By:

Name:

Thomas F. Brown

Title:

Senior Vice President/Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007319 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 06/08/2021